NEW YORK STATE ARRESTS AMONG 16-17 YEAR OLDS

Arrest Year

County/Region of Arrest

Age at Crime

Top Arrest Category

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

Schuyler

16

Violent Felony
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*Does not include arrests for misdemeanors committed by 16 year olds between October 1 and December 31, 2018.

These arrests are no longer fingerprinted due to Raise the Age legislation.

Source: DCJS, Computerized Criminal History File (as of 5/17/2019).




