NEW YORK STATE ARRESTS AMONG 16-17 YEAR OLDS

			Arrest Year				
County/Region of Arrest	Age at Crime	Top Arrest Category	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
Schuyler	16	Violent Felony	0	0	0	0	0
		Non Violent Felony	1	0	0	0	1
		Misdemeanor*	4	1	2	5	1
		VTL	0	0	0	0	0
		Total	5	1	2	5	2
	17	Violent Felony	0	0	0	1	0
		Non Violent Felony	1	0	0	0	2
		Misdemeanor	8	6	2	1	3
		VTL	0	0	0	0	0
		Total	9	6	2	2	5
	Total	Violent Felony	0	0	0	1	0
		Non Violent Felony	2	0	0	0	3
		Misdemeanor	12	7	4	6	4
		VTL	0	0	0	0	0
		Total	14	7	4	7	7

^{*}Does not include arrests for misdemeanors committed by 16 year olds between October 1 and December 31, 2018.

These arrests are no longer fingerprinted due to Raise the Age legislation.

Source: DCJS, Computerized Criminal History File (as of 5/17/2019).